

Lemont Township Board of Trustees Special Meeting March 15, 2024, 8:00 a.m. @ Lemont Township Community Center 16300 Alba Street, Lemont, Illinois

AGENDA

I	Call to Order/Pledge of Allegiance
II	Roll Call
III	Matters from the Public:

Public Comment:

"We have come to the point in the meeting that is set aside for public comment. Members of the public are invited to address the Board on any matter during this time. There is a three-minute time limit for your remarks. At the beginning of your comments, please state and spell your name. Please be aware that this is an opportunity for you to provide your input, but the public comment is not intended to be a question-and-answer exchange with the members of the Board. Responses to questions asked during the public comment portion of this meeting will be provided in writing following the meeting. If you would like responses to your questions, please provide your e-mail address on the speaker's list at the back of the room."

IV New Business

- A. Approval of Contractor Agreement between Lemont Township and Landmark Construction Services, Incorporated for the Lemont Township Community Center Addition Project.
- B. Approval for Agenda for Annual Town meeting set for April 9, 2024

V Motion to Adjourn